
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

STARRED QUESTION NO:209
ANSWERED ON:07.08.2000
CODE SHARING WITH FOREIGN AIRLINES
RAMSHETH THAKUR

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government have not been successful to avail of the complete benefit of seat capacity under bilateral agreement on air services with various countries;

(b) if so, the reasons therefor;

(c) whether the Government have decided to make code sharing with foreign airlines for this purpose;

(d) if so, the details thereof;

(e) whether the agents in foreign countries have also proved a complete failure to allure the passengers; and

(f) if so, the steps being taken by the Government in this direction?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF CIVIL AVIATION (SHRI SHARAD YADAV)

(a), (b), (c), (d), (e) and (f): A statement is laid on the table of the House.
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